CLAYTON-LE-WOODS PARISH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE EXTRAORDINARY MEETING
HELD ON MONDAY 20™ JULY 2015
AT CLAYTON GREEN LIBRARY AT 8.00PM

PRESENT: Councillor Mr A Cullens (Chairman)
Councillor Mrs R Boyd
Councillor Mrs G Charlesworth
Councillor Mr S Cross
Councillor Mr S Fenn
Councillor Mrs E Whiteford

IN ATTENDANCE: Mrs TD Morris (Clerk)

MEMBERS OF THE  None
PUBLIC:

ACTION
7432 APOLOGIES
Apologies were received and accepted from Councillors C
Bromilow, M Clifford, J Cronshaw, M Cullens, G Ormston, M
Mayson and D Rogerson.
7433 DECLARATION OF INTEREST
There were no declarations of interest.
7434 ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with Financial Regulations each invoice had

been checked and countersigned by the Clerk and the
Chairman.

It was RESOLVED to approve the following accounts for



7435

payment:-

Cheque

July 2015 Accounts:-

No.

004780

004780

004781

004782
004783

004784

004785

DATE OF NEXT ORDINARY PARISH MEETING

DWG Landscapes Ltd. Routine
Mowing (Trim Paths Hunters Road by
Cunnery Meadow Play Area and
Flowerbed Maintenance £119.50
included) (Invoice 2072)

DWG Landscapes Ltd. Routine
Mowing (Invoice 2104)

DWG Landscapes Ltd. (Invoice
2127) North  West in Bloom
Preparation

DWG Landscapes Ltd.

Microsoft Annual Licence Renewal
(Clerk to be Reimbursed)

Lancashire County Council Room
Hire (Clayton Green Library — June
2015)

North  West in Bloom Judging
Expenses (Councillor E Whiteford to
be Reimbursed)

358.80
215.40

284.40

215.40
64.02

30.00

30.45

1,198.47

It was RESOLVED that the next ordinary parish council
meeting is to be held on Monday 24" August 2015 at
7.30pm at Clayton Green Library




