#### CLAYTON-LE-WOODS PARISH COUNCIL

## MINUTES OF THE EXTRAORDINARY MEETING HELD ON MONDAY 20<sup>th</sup> JULY 2015 AT CLAYTON GREEN LIBRARY AT 8.00PM

**PRESENT:** Councillor Mr A Cullens (Chairman)

Councillor Mrs R Boyd

Councillor Mrs G Charlesworth

Councillor Mr S Cross Councillor Mr S Fenn Councillor Mrs E Whiteford

**IN ATTENDANCE:** Mrs TD Morris (Clerk)

MEMBERS OF THE None

**PUBLIC:** 

**ACTION** 

#### 7432 APOLOGIES

Apologies were received and accepted from Councillors C Bromilow, M Clifford, J Cronshaw, M Cullens, G Ormston, M Mayson and D Rogerson.

#### 7433 DECLARATION OF INTEREST

There were no declarations of interest.

### 7434 ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with Financial Regulations each invoice had been checked and countersigned by the Clerk and the Chairman.

It was **RESOLVED** to approve the following accounts for

# payment:-

Cheque No.	July 2015 Accounts:-	£
004780	DWG Landscapes Ltd. Routine Mowing (Trim Paths Hunters Road by Cunnery Meadow Play Area and Flowerbed Maintenance £119.50 included) (Invoice 2072)	358.80
004780	DWG Landscapes Ltd. Routine Mowing (Invoice 2104)	215.40
004781	DWG Landscapes Ltd. (Invoice 2127) North West in Bloom Preparation	284.40
004782	DWG Landscapes Ltd.	215.40
004783	Microsoft Annual Licence Renewal (Clerk to be Reimbursed)	64.02
004784	Lancashire County Council Room Hire (Clayton Green Library – June 2015)	30.00
004785	North West in Bloom Judging Expenses (Councillor E Whiteford to be Reimbursed)	30.45
		1,198.47

## 7435 DATE OF NEXT ORDINARY PARISH MEETING

It was **RESOLVED** that the next ordinary parish council meeting is to be held on **Monday 24**<sup>th</sup> **August 2015 at 7.30pm** at Clayton Green Library